

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4787/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 26/07/2007 in CRMWP No.11494/2006 of
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

DHARMENDRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions)

Date: 27/11/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue fresh notice upon the unserved respondents through
Registered Post A.D.

Office has to inquire from the Standing Counsel of the State about
their stand in this matter.

List the matter on 16th January, 2008.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar