

□

ITEM NO.34

COURT NO.R-2

SECTION II

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4787/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 26/07/2007 in CRMWP No. 11494/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

DHARMENDRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions)

Date: 16/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Abhishek Garg,Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Rajeev Dubey,Adv.
Mr. Kamalendra Mishra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel Mr. Rajeev Dubey appearing for Mr.
Kamalendra Mishra Advocate for the respondents states that they
are going to file Vakalatnama for the State of U.P. during the
course of the day. They want time to file counter affidavit. They
may do so before 13.2.2008.

List the matter on 13.2.2008.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar